DISTRICT I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
DISTRICT II
811 South First, Artesia.'NM 88210
DISTRICT III
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410
DISTRICT IV
2040 South Pacheco, Santa Re, NM 8750:

Pecos Slope Abo
1 0 Proposed Pool 2
' ' Work Type Code
N
" W e l l Type Code
G -
Cable/Rotary " Lease Type Code Ground'Level Elevation ' ' Work Type Code
N
" W e l l Type Code
G - R p. 368U'
" Multiple 'i
N
1 ' Proposed Depth
4200'
1 Formation
Abo
1 v Contractor
Not Determined
J°Spud'Datc
ASAP
Minimum WOC time ^hn. Pro posed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size . Casing Size Casing weight/feet Setting Depth Sacks o f Cement Estimated TOC
14 3/4" 11 3/4" | 42# 900' : 400 s:< Surface
11" 8 5/8" * | 24# • 1500' 500. s:< Surface
7 7/8" 4 1/2" | 10.5# 4200' 300 sx TOC 3200'
* 8 5 /8" s at only i f los ;t: c i r c u l a t i o n i s encountert d .
2 1 Describe the proposed program. I f this application is toj DEEPEN or PLUG BACK give the data oh the present proiuctive zone and proposed new producti\
Describe the blowout prevention program, i f any. Use additional sheets i f necessary.
Yates Petroleum Corporation proposes to drill and test the Abo and intermediate formations. Approximately
900' of surface casing will be set and cement circulated to shut off gravel and cavings. If commercial,
production casing will be run and cemented, will perforate and stimulate as needed for production.
MUD PROGRAM: 0-900' FWGel/PaDer/LCM: 900-1500' FW or Cut Brine: 1500-3690' Brine: 3690'-4200'
. Salt Gel/Starch/Oil/LCM. • '
BOPE PROGRAM: A 2000# BOPE will be installed on the 11 3/4" casing and tested daily.
l i 1 hereby certify that lW€ ir/srmatipif^ivdfi above is true and complete to the best o
my knowledge and b e l i e f ^ / ^ 7 1
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
l i 1 hereby certify that lW€ ir/srmatipif^ivdfi above is true and complete to the best o
my knowledge and b e l i e f ^ / ^ 7 1
Approved by:QjJJjgJI^ giQftED S Y T!M W. GUHjF>£)Q
Printed name: C y Q u W a n BUTWCf u mw.wmm
Title:
Title: Regulatory Agent Approval D a . e A j j 6 3 1 ^ E x . . r a t i o n D a t e : ^ 3 1. ? f t f l l
Date: Phone:
08/30/00 (505) IA 8-1471 .
Conditions of Approval 1
Attached [~J
Notify Cm at SPUD & TliWfc
to witness comentina the
DISTRICT I
1 V. Fnach Ur., Bobta, SU
DISTRICT n 'i
B l l Booth Brat, Artania, Nil 88810
DISTRICT m
1000 Bla Brno* Bd.. Astee, KM 87410
DISTRICT IV
8040 South Faoheoo, Santa Fa, Nil B7S06
State of New Mexico
r, Unavala and Natand Baaonrani Bapartmaat
O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N
P.O. Box 2088
Santa Fe. New Mexico 87504-f20B8
F o r m C - 1 0 2
Rerleed llarah 17, 1009
Instruction on back
Subinit to Appropriate District Office
Btata Lease - 4 Coplen
Fea Lease — 9 Copies
• AMENDED REPORT
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION P1AT
API Number
i
Pod Code Pocl Name
Pecos Slope Abo
Proper t j Code Property Name
CAUDILL "RZ"
1 - ;
WeU Number
8